managed by the Management Committee for the year in question. The 14th 
Annual General Meeting is strategic giving the fact that the tenure of the 
Management Committee had lapsed and a new one is expected to be elected 
and inaugurated.

(2)  MEMBERSHIP: Membership of the Cooperative stood at 1,563 (one 
thousand five hundred and sixty-three) as at December 2024 as against one 
thousand two hundred and seven (1,207) the previous year. This shows a steady 
increase in membership and a reflection of the stability of the Organisation.

(3)  REGULAR AND EMERGENCY MEETINGS: A comparison regular 
meetings during the period under review was not better than just satisfactory.